Viewing decisions in P1 (denial, approval, on hold and rejected)
1. Loginto ProviderOne and Select the PA Tab, then the PA Request List:

.gov/ecams/CNSIControlServiet P - @0 || % PARequests

rLivi.. ¥ lynda.com Online Video T... % Welcometo MMIS [0 DDA - ProviderOne Social .. [{fj Information for Potential .. [l Informaticn for the Public... [ SecureEmail € SmartHealth &7 555 Main Menu £ TEMS

—
My Inbox ~ Admin ~ Provider ~ Claims ~ Reference ~ Client ~ TPL ~ Drug Rebate ~ Rate Settings ~ g Managed Care ~

Profile: ProviderOne View Only-Include all administrations

tion PA Request List

PA Inquire
ENewTask =My Tasks | @ My Organization | (G All Authorizations || @ View Auths with Recent Attachments 4

2. Search for client using Client P1 ID or Last Name in the filter:

[« Yo © Add New Request | = New Task | =My Tasks || @ My Organization | (G All Authorizations @ View Auths with Recent Attachments

#  PA Request List
Days
ClientlD Auth # Status Org Requestor ID Last Updated Request Date Due Date e Initial Reviewe!
&
AY AY AY AY AY AY AY AY AY
AY

3. From the PA Request List, find the status of the item you are reviewing by clicking on the small, red icon of a printer
(you may have to click open several authorizations; focus on or filter to Org: “PA — DME”). With this client, from the
‘Status’ column you can see that some prior authorizations have been approved, one is rejected, several were canceled

and at least one is denied (not all were DME in this example).

Page 1 of 5



i PA Request List

Filter By : ' [S=5TIE) 100136013WA

ClientlD

AY

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

12345467WA

NN NNNNNNNN

And
Auth # Status
AY AY
100728574
100517239
100495410
100517881 Approved
100517236 Approved
100495409 Approved
100476300 Approved
100495412
100495405 Cancelled
100495396 Cancelled

Org
INJ

PA-CRT

PA - CRT

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

PA - DME

Requestor ID
AY

1851395271

1851395271

1851395271

1851395271

1851395271

1851395271

1619096005

1851395271

1851395271

1851395271

® Go
Last Updated
AY
10/11/2017
12/31/2015
09/17/2015
12/22/2015
12/09/2015
09/16/2015
07/10/2015
12/15/2015
12/11/2015

12/08/2015

Request Date

AY

10/03/2017

11/06/2015

08/28/2015

11/08/2015

11/06/2015

08/28/2015

06/26/2015

08/28/2015

08/28/2015

08/28/2015

4. Clicking on the “printer” icon takes you to detail about that authorization.

a. By clicking on the E2 Vault Key hyperlink you can see communication from HCA to the vendor/client regarding

approval/denial/rejection of the authorization:

Filter By :

PA1234567

View Page: 1

@® Upload Images/Attachments

Correspondence Reftrieval Page

340 PA Reject

®Go = Page Count

AY

SaveToXLs

CORRESPONDENCE TITLE

SENTBY
AY

[ Doe, John

And

SENT DATE

10/11/2017

Viewing Page: 1

AY

FC ()

Due Date
AY

10/18/2017

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

And
JOB TYPE STATUS
AY AY
Fax Sent

Client Id
AY

12345467WA

Page 2 of 5



P.0. Box 45835
Olympia WA 98504.85838

September 01, 2015

On August 28,2015, w authorization for:
THE PURCHASE OF AN C HOSPITAL BED.

reviewed all information submutted with this request.

You have been approved for the purchase of an Invacare 5310IVC semu-electric hospital
tes are between August 31, 2015 through November 30, 2015.

**NOTE TO PROVIDEKR

Billing claims without the proper modifier could result in nonpayment.

In order to be reimbursed for the hospital bed please provide Health Care Authority with the date of

delivery and serial number for the approved equipment by calling the DME Authorizations line at

1-800-562-3022 extension 15466.

This request has been approved and this approval is only valid if you are eligible for medical
assistance on the date of service and are on an eligible program that allows coverage for the
service/item.

Below is a summary of items approved:

Code Description Requested $ | Allowed | Requested Allowed Units
$ Units
E0294 bed 5310IVC 0 1 1

RE.
Client Name [ |

Clieat D: ]

ReferenceNumber [ 7]
Billing Provider: (L ]

Preseibing Provider L )
Dea

On August 28, 2015, _ requested authonzation for:
THE PURCHASE OF 4

This request is being denied as non-covered based on WAC 182-501-0070.
Our medical feam un’e\\ed your request for audnotiwion of alift clmir asan Exception

This decmon 15 based on WAC 182-549-6000.

1f you disagree with this decision, you may request an administrative hearing within 90 days of the
date of this letter. For further instruction. see the end of this letter.

Upon request the agency will provide to you or your designated representative copies of all
documentation relied upon in making this decision,

If you have further questions. the Health Care Authonity (HCA) Customer Service Center toll free
number is 1-800-562-3022.

Sincerely.

Page 3 of 5



RE:

Client ID:

Reference Number: ]
Servicing Provider: [

Prescribing Provider:

Der ]

OnApril4,2012, [ ] requested authorization for:

The purchase of a Tilite Aero Z manual wheelchair and accessories.

The commitiee has reviewed all information Submitted with this request.

This request has been approved with the exception of the following:

J3 CUSHION

This approval is only valid if you are eligible for medical assistance on the date of service and are on
an eligible program that allows coverage for the service/item.

J3 CUSHION: This request is denied because there is a less expensive, equally effective alternative
to meet your stated medical needs... This decision is based on WAC 182-501-0165.

The cushion requested is denied and the balance of the request is approved pending the date of
delivery and serial number.

e unable to process this request for the following reason(s):
ehur records indicate [0 |was enrolled on a Managed Care Plan through Molina Health Care'wy
10/01/2017. For procedures on or after that date please contact Molina regarding your request at
(800) 869-7165.

It 1s important to double check the client's eligibility prior to subnutting your requests.

If appropriate, please re-submit the entire request including the mussing information.

Below is a summary of items approved:

SoLgmen oo no il e o | Doerion | R [ Alowed | R | Alowed U
E2613 J3 BACK 1 1
K0005 TILITE AERO Z 1 1
MANUAL
WHEELCHAIR
K0108 RIGID SIDEGUARDS | 175 147
K0038 CALF STRAP 2 2

Page 4 of 5



b. Clicking on the “Repository Key” provides a copy of the request from the DME Vendor:

P g, s s

i Cormrespondence Retrieval Page

Fiverey : N ~ | and v And ] and = O
B
E2 VAULTKEY CORRESPONDENCE TITLE SENTBY SENTDATE JOB TYPE STATUS Client id PAR
AT av av av o av av av
I s40PA R B o s [ -+
View Page: 1 @Go  4Page Count || 0 SaveToXLS Viewing Page: 1 o Fist | €

@ Upload ImagesAltachmenis

Of Sorvicy

T
Sog g




