Viewing decisions in P1 (denial, approval, on hold and rejected)

1. Log into ProviderOne and Select the PA Tab, then the PA Request List:



## 2. Search for client using Client P1 ID or Last Name in the filter:

Close	C Add New Requ	uest 📄 New Ta	ask 🔡 My Tas	My Organizati	on C All Authorizations	s View Auths with	Recent Attachments						
F	PA Request Lis	t											
Filter By : Client ID V 1234567WA And V OGo													
	ClientlD ▲ ▼	Auth # ▲ ▼	Status ▲ ▼	Org Rec	uestor ID ▲ ▼	Last Updated ▲ ▼	Request Date ▲ ▼	Due Date	Days Left ▲ ▼	Initial Reviewer			

3. From the PA Request List, find the status of the item you are reviewing by clicking on the small, red icon of a printer (you may have to click open several authorizations; focus on or filter to Org: "PA – DME"). With this client, from the 'Status' column you can see that some prior authorizations have been approved, one is rejected, several were canceled and at least one is denied (not all were DME in this example).

	PA Requ	iest List							
Filter	By : Clien	t ID 🔽 10013	36013WA	And	V		O Go		
		ClientID ▲ ♥	Auth # ▲ ▼	Status ▲ ▼	Org △▼	Requestor ID ▲ ▼	Last Updated ▲ ▼	Request Date ▲ ▼	Due Date ▲ ♥
8		12345467WA	100728574	Rejected	PA - CRT	1851395271	10/11/2017	10/03/2017	10/18/2017
5		12345467WA	100517239	Approved	PA - CRT	1851395271	12/31/2015	11/06/2015	
в		12345467WA	100495410	Denied	PA - DME	1851395271	09/17/2015	08/28/2015	
в	2	12345467WA	100517881	Approved	PA - DME	1851395271	12/22/2015	11/09/2015	
3		12345467WA	100517236	Approved	PA - DME	1851395271	12/09/2015	11/06/2015	
з	2	12345467WA	100495409	Approved	PA - DME	1851395271	09/16/2015	08/28/2015	
3		12345467WA	100476300	Approved	PA - DME	1619096005	07/10/2015	06/26/2015	
З		12345467WA	100495412	Cancelled	PA - DME	1851395271	12/15/2015	08/28/2015	09/12/2015
3		12345467WA	100495405	Cancelled	PA - DME	1851395271	12/11/2015	08/28/2015	09/12/2015
з		12345467WA	100495396	Cancelled	PA - DME	1851395271	12/08/2015	08/28/2015	09/12/2015

- 4. Clicking on the "printer" icon takes you to detail about that authorization.
  - a. By clicking on the E2 Vault Key hyperlink you can see communication from HCA to the vendor/client regarding approval/denial/rejection of the authorization:

	Correspondence Re	etrieval Page									
Filte	er By :		And		And		And				
E2 VAULT KEY		CORRE	SPONDENCE TITLE	SENT BY	SENT DATE	JOB TYPE	STATUS	Client Id			
	A V										
	PA1234567	340 PA Reject		( Doe, John	10/11/2017	FC ()	Fax Sent	1 12345467WA			
Vie	View Page: 1 O Go + Page Count SaveToXLS Viewing Page: 1										

O Upload Images/Attachments







b. Clicking on the "Repository Key" provides a copy of the request from the DME Vendor: